
 

 

 

Name________________________ 
 
Arizona Population by Year (between 1990 – 2018) 
 

Date Population Population Change 
1990 3,665,339  
1991 3,788,576 +123,237 people 
1992 3,945,740  
1993 4,065,440  
1994 4,245,089  
1995 4,432,499  
1996 4,586,940  
1997 4,736,990  
1998 4,883,342  
1999 5,023,823  
2000 5,130,632  
2001 5,307,331  
2002 5,456,453  
2003 5,612,642  
2004 5,743,834  
2005 5,939,292  
2006 6,029,141  
2007 6,167,681  
2008 6,280,362  
2009 6,343,154  
2010 6,392,017  
2011 6,468,796  
2012 6,553,255  
2013 6,626,624  
2014 6,734,000  
2015 6,828,065   
2016 6,908,620  
2017 7,016,260  
2018 7,171,646  

Data from 2011-2018 are estimates. Sources: U.S. Bureau of Census, Wikipedia, Open Data Network, Patch 

 



 

 

 

Arizona Population by Year (between 1990 – 2018) Answer Key 
 

Date Population Population Change 
1990 3,665,339  
1991 3,788,576 +123,237 people 
1992 3,945,740 +157,164 
1993 4,065,440 +119,700 
1994 4,245,089 +179,649 
1995 4,432,499 +187,410 
1996 4,586,940 +154,441 
1997 4,736,990 +150,050 
1998 4,883,342 +146,352 
1999 5,023,823 +140,481 
2000 5,130,632 +106,809 
2001 5,307,331 +176,699 
2002 5,456,453 +149,122 
2003 5,612,642 +156,189 
2004 5,743,834 +131,192 
2005 5,939,292 +195,458 
2006 6,029,141 +89,849 
2007 6,167,681 +138,540 
2008 6,280,362 +112,681 
2009 6,343,154 +62,792 
2010 6,392,017 +48,863 
2011 6,468,796 +76,779 
2012 6,553,255 +84,459 
2013 6,626,624 +73,369 
2014 6,734,000 +107,376 
2015 6,828,065  +94,065 
2016 6,908,620 +80,565 
2017 7,016,260 +107,640 
2018 7,171,646 +155,386 

Data from 2011-2018 are estimates. Sources: U.S. Bureau of Census, Wikipedia, Open Data Network, Patch 
  



 

 

 

Name________________________________     Questionnaire for Families 
 
Dear Parents/Guardian: 
 
 The class has been looking at the U.S. Census in order to understand the movement of people in 
and out of our state. We decided to take a census in our families. We will be graphing this information in 
our next class session. Please help us with this project by filling out the questionnaire below.  
 
If you are uncomfortable with any question, you do not need to answer it.  Please answer for those 
living in your house yesterday.  That means don’t count people living somewhere else on that date.   
 
Questionnaire 
 

1. How many of your family members were born in Arizona? 
 
 
 
2. How many girls/women and how many boys/men are in your family? 
 
 
 
3. Why does your family stay in Arizona? 
 
 
 
4. How long has your family lived in Arizona? 
 
 
 
5. How many people are in your family? 
 
 
 
6. How do the members of your family get to work?  
 
 
 
7. How do members of your family get to school? 
 
 
 
8. What are the ages of the people in your family? 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Name_____________________________  Scoring Guide for Graphs 
 
 
Criteria Points Possible Points Scored 

Graph is well organized and easy to read. 10  

Graph has appropriate title and labels. 10  

The information in the graph is accurate. 10  

The group worked well together. 10  

Total  40  

Comments: 
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